CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

TRANSPORTATION FEES

FRESNO AREA EXPRESS

Fee Description & Unit/Time
Fresno Area Express (FAX)
Fixed route service fares:
Base cash fare - one way*
Senior citizen (65 & over)/Disabled cash fare- one way
(medicare cardholder)

Token (prepaid cash fare) - one way*

20 Tokens (prepaid cash fare) - one way*

50 Tokens (prepaid cash fare) - one way*
Metro pass, monthly - Unlimited Fresno/Clovis

Senior citizen (65 & over) pass, monthly - Unlimited

Special rider pass, monthly - Unlimited

School field trip fee for groups up to 25, between 9 a.m. and 2
p.m. on fixed routes - Group fee per trip

Transit identification cards (non-ADA) - fee for original or
Scheduled Guide

Current

1.25
0.60

1.25
22.50
55.00
48.00
24.00
24.00

25.00

3.00
0.60

Amnd

497

NOTE: Waiver - The Transit Director is authorized to waive or reduce fares for special or promotional

events up to three days per fiscal year.

*Cash fares are entitled to one free transfer. Transfers may be used for maximum of two bus

changes and subject to FAX policies and procedures.

NOTE: Children 6 and younger ride free (over 48" tall may be required to show

“Senior Citizens” are 62 years and older.

Handy Ride
Basic rate-ADA Certified Persons - one way
Attendant
Pass, monthly-ADA Certified Persons
(Maximum 60 one-way trips per month)
Passenger with eligible rider(subject to ADA Regulations)one way

1.50

48.00

1.50

497

Waiver: The Transit Director is authorized to waive or reduce fares for special or promotional events up to

three days per fiscal year.

All fees effective 07/01/16 unless otherwise noted
MFS Amendment #525 (December 2015) [6/29/201610:10 AM]
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